
भारतसरकारभारतसरकार / GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
िव	िव	 म�ंालयम�ंालय / MINISTRY OF FINANCE

राज�वराज�व  िवभागिवभाग / DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

आय�ुआय�ु सीमाशु�कसीमाशु�क  काका काया�लयकाया�लय, चे�ईचे�ई–III / OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS,
CHENNAI-III

सीमाशु�कसीमाशु�क भवनभवन, 60, राजाजीसालैराजाजीसालै, चे�ईचे�ई – 600 001 / CUSTOMS HOUSE, 60, RAJAJI
SALAI,CHENNAI-600001

F.No. : GEN/DISP/EAUC/105/2025-WandD               Date: 18-07-2025
D. No.: I/3132319/2025
 
To
M/s. MSTC LTD, 
ISPAT Bhavan, 3rd Floor,
No.5, Kodambakkam High Road,
Chennai - 600 034.
(mstcsro@mstcindia.in)
 

Dear Sir/Madam,

िवषयिवषय : 29.07.2025 को िनधा�"रत नीलामी मे सिमि#त व�तुओ ंसूची ।
Sub:- List of goods for auction fixed on 29.07.2025– Reg.

*****
िन&न'ल'खत व�तुओ ं क) ई – नीलामी क) ित'थ 29.07.2025 तय क) गयी ह।ै िन"र,ण क) ित'थया ं ह. 

25.07.2025, 26.07.2025 एव ं 28.06.2025 |

List of goods for the forthcoming E-Auction fixed on 29.07.2025 is as
follows for auctioning. Inspection date is fixed on 25.07.2025, 26.07.2025 &
28.07.2025.

Sl.
No
.

Lot
/TE
B N
o.

O-in-O No / IGM No / 
Line No / Bond No.

Goods Descrip
tion

Quanti
y EMD (in Rs.) CFS/Warehouse

1
TEB
44/
23

Bond No. 2001952650
/19.01.2022 B/E No. 
7066992/13.01.2022 
M/s. Khwahish Techn
ologies Pvt Ltd

KMUX - 84404 
Port Multiplexe
r

17 Pall
ets

33,00,000/-

ABN LOGISTICS PV
T LTD., No. 150, Vic
hoor Village, Sholav
aram Panchayat, Po
nneri , Chennai - 60
0 103 Contact : Shri
. Anbu Mani, Manag
er, 98405 66880

GEN/DISP/EAUC/105/2025-WandD-O/O PR COMMR-CUS-PREV-CHENNAI I/3132319/2025



2
TEB
46/
23

Bond No. 2000971337
/12.01.2016 B/E No. 
3880693/12.01.2016 
M/s KAIZEN COLD FO
RMED STEEL PVT. LT
D

SEC steel CR c
oils for Cold Fo
rming.

34 roll
ed coil
s

5,00,000/-

Sical Multimodel an
d Rail Transport Ltd
., Ponneri High Road
, Vallur, NCTPS, Che
nnai - 600 120 Cont
act : Shri. Sudarsha
n, Manager, 98409 8
0291

3
TEB
54/
23

Bond Nos. 200202611
2/05.08.2022 & 2002
027529/10.08.2022 B
/E Nos. 9799595/30.0
7.2022 &
9891359/06.08.2022

F. Robin Power Solutio
ns pvt. Ltd.

Solar Module E
quipped with B
ypass Diodes – 
WP 600- TYPE
CS7L600MS Cr
ystalline Silicon
Terrestrial

154 Pk
gs & 8
5 Pkgs

1,77,50,000/-

A.S. Shipping, Chen
nai Contact : Shri. L
alit Kumar, Manager
Ph: 98407 9561

4
TEB
47/
23

Bond No. 2001625310
/23.08.2019 B/E No. 
4838832/17.01.2018

Irrigation Equi
pment (Model : 
IDROFOGLIA 6
3F200) as per 
CE report

108 pk
gs 5,50,000/-

Sical Multimodel an
d Rail Transport Ltd
. Contact : shri Suda
rsan @ 9840980291

 

Goods will be sold on ‘AS-IS-WHERE-IS’ basis.

For all Scrap items: Bidders have to bear the cost for providing ‘Post
Shipment Inspection Certificate’ from Approved Chartered Engineer for
examination of arms, ammunition, radiation, weapons, etc.

For all Electrical & Electronic items, Bidders have to produce the valid
Central EPR Certificate/License with due validity. LMPC is mandatory for all
packaged commodities. LMPC is mandatory for all packaged commodities.

Bidders have to bid on lot basis. Items in the list are subject to fulfillment
of requirement (if any) i.e. license, registration certificate, etc. The Bidders are
directed to inspect the cargo, satisfy themselves with the Cargo Description,
Weight and Quantity etc., with Warehouse Staff/Custodian, compliance of all
the domestic laws such as BIS, LMPC, EPR, etc. and then take part in the
auction. Successful bidders have to pay the GST before taking the delivery of
goods as per prevailing taxation rates. 

Yours Sincerely, 

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS
(WAREHOUSE & DISPOSAL)

 
Copy To: 

GEN/DISP/EAUC/105/2025-WandD-O/O PR COMMR-CUS-PREV-CHENNAI I/3132319/2025



 

1. The Asst/Deputy Commissioner,
EDI Section, Custom House.
(edi-inmaa1@gov.in)
(customschennaiedi@gmail.com).

 

2. The Asst/Deputy Commissioner,
Docks-Admin, Custom House
(chennaidocks1@gmail.com).

 

3. Shri N Shanmugam, Chief Manager,
MSTC Ltd., Chennai.
(nshanmugam@mstcindia.co.in)
(bjagan@mstcindia.co.in).
 

4. The concerned CFS Manager.
 

 

GEN/DISP/EAUC/105/2025-WandD-O/O PR COMMR-CUS-PREV-CHENNAI I/3132319/2025


		Sample Info
	2025-07-18T15:47:29+0530
	RAMESH




